Order number M-05-310-HN MO-05-310-HN M-05-311-HN MO-05-311-HN M-05-320-HN ME-05-311-HN ME-05-320-HN
Please complete
according to order
code.
Function normally closed normally open normally closed normally open double solenoid ext. pilot supply double solenoid
air spring return air spring return spring return spring return spring return ext. pilot supply
Connection G1/8
Nominal size 6 mm

Valves of this series are available in explosion proof design in accordance with 2014/34/EU (ATEX). Due to the bigger dimensions of the
ATEX coils, ATEX specified valves cannot be mounted on standard manifolds. More details see chapter 13.
Order code M-05-310-HN-442
Series
and
function
Coil options1) 2)
Standard coil
HN at ports 2 + 4 HN at ports 1, 3 + 5
441 12 V DC, 4,2 W 411
442 24 V DC, 4,2 W 412
452 24 V AC, 7/4 VA 422
456 115 V AC, 7/4 VA 426
457 230 V AC, 7/4 VA 427
461 12 V DC, 2,2 W 2) 431
462 24 V DC, 2,2 W 2) 432
Without coil and plug socket
HN at ports 2 + 4 HN at ports 1, 3 + 5
570 Power consumpt. 4.2 W, 7/4 VA 500
560 Power consumption 2.2 W 2) 530
Coil with M12 connector and LED
HN at ports 2 + 4 HN at ports 1, 3 + 5
O42 24 V DC, 4.8 W O12
O62 24 V DC, 2.5 W2) O32
3/2-way valve
5/2- and 5/3-way valves
2) HN = Manual override (HN) is on the side of ports 2 and 4 by default. It can be easily repositioned by 180° (side of ports 1,
3 and 5).
Valves ME-05-511-HN and ME-05-520-HN are available for use with vacuum (– 0.95 … 10 bar /–14 … 175
psi). Order number changes to ME-05-511-HN-Q and ME-05-520-HN-Q.
2) max. 8 bar (max. 116 psi) at 2.2 W and 2.5 W.
1) Manual override (HN) is on the side of port 2 by default. It can be easily repositioned by 180° (side of ports 1 and 3).
The valve M-05-311-HN is available for use with vacuum, order number ME-05-312-HN.
4
4.111Subject to change
M-05-320-HN, ME-05-320-HNM-05-310-HN, M-05-311-HN, MO-05-310-HN,
MO-05-311-HN, ME-05-311-HN, ME-05-312-HN
1 = pressure inlet
2 = outlets
3 = exhausts
(6) = Only valve   ME-05 - 311-HN includes G1/8 at port 12 for
external pilot supply.
(7) = manual override (detent) can be repositioned by 180h
(8) = solenoid coil can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
Valves MO-05-310-HN and MO-05-311-HN carry the solenoid
on the opposite side (at pilot 10).
Electrically operated valves
Series M-05, 3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3-way
G1/8 • 650 and 750 Nl/min (0.661 and 0.762 Cv)
1 = pressure inlet
2 = outlets
3 = exhausts
(7) = manual override (detent) can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
(6) = Only valve ME-05-320-HN includes G1/8 at ports 10 and
12 for external pilot supply.
(8) = solenoid coil can be repositioned by 4 x 90h
(9) = plug socket can be repositioned by 180h
M-05-520-HN, ME-05-520-HN, ME-05-520-HN-Q,